IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

IN THE MATTER OF THE
GUARDIANSHIP OF THE PERSON No. 8396%Iectronically Filed
AND ESTATE OF KATHLEEN JUNE Oct 25 2022 05:28 PM
Clerk of Supreme Court
KATHLEEN JUNE JONES,
Appellant,

VS.

ROBYN FRIEDMAN; AND DONNA
SIMMONS,

Respondents.

NOTICE OF SUBMITTING PAPER COPIES OF THE PORTIONS
OF RESPONDENTS’ APPENDIX VOLUMES FOR
FILING UNDER SEAL

Respondents, Robyn Friedman and Donna Simmons, hereby
provides notice to this Court that Respondents have submitted paper
copies of the portions of their appendix they seek to file under seal. The

paper copies were FedEx to the principal office of the Clerk at 201

South Carson Street, Suit 201, Carson City, Nevada 89701, and

Docket 83967 Document 2022-33643



expected to arrive Thursday, October 27, 2022, by 10:30 a.m. (FedEx
Tracking No. 2795 7903 7368). See Exhibit 1.
Dated this 25th day of October 2022.
CLAGGETT & SYKES LAW FIRM

/sl Micah S. Echols

Micah S. Echols, Esq.

Nevada Bar No. 8437

David P. Snyder, Esq.

Nevada Bar No. 15333

4101 Meadows Lane, Suite 100
Las Vegas, Nevada 89107
(702) 655-2346 — Telephone
micah@claggettlaw.com
david@claggettlaw.com

Attorneys for Respondents


mailto:micah@claggettlaw.com
mailto:david@claggettlaw.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that I electronically filed the foregoing NOTICE
OF SUBMITTING PAPER COPIES OF THE PORTIONS OF
RESPONDENTS’ APPENDIX VOLUMES FOR FILING UNDER
SEAL with the Supreme Court of Nevada on the 25th day of October
2022. I will electronically serve the foregoing document in accordance

with the Master Service List as follows:

John P. Michaelson, Esq.
Jjohn@michaelsonlaw.com
MICHAELSON LAW
1746 West Horizon Ridge Parkway, Henderson, Nevada 89012
(702) 731-2333 — Telephone
Attorney for Respondents, Robyn Friedman and Donna Simmons

Jeffrey R. Sylvester, Esq.
jeff@sylvesterpolednak.com
SYLVESTER & POLEDNAK, LTD.
1731 Village Center Circle, Las Vegas, Nevada 89134
(702) 952-520 — Telephone
Attorney for Respondents, Robyn Friedman and Donna Simmons



mailto:john@michaelsonlaw.com
mailto:jeff@sylvesterpolednak.com

Maria L. Parra-Sandoval, Esq.
mparra@lacsn.org
Scott W. Cardenas, Esq.

scardenas@lacsn.org

Elizabeth R. Mikesell, Esq.
emikesell@lacsn.org

LEGAL AID CENTER OF SOUTHERN NEVADA, INC.
725 East Charleston Blvd., Las Vegas, Nevada 89104
(702) 386-1526 — Telephone
Attorney for Kathleen June Jones, Protected Person

Jennifer M. Richards, Esq.
jrichards@adsd.nv.gov
AGING AND DISABILITY SERVICES DIVISION
9670 Gateway Drive, Ste. 100, Reno, Nevada 89521
(775) 685-6584 — Telephone
Attorney for the Rights of Older Persons and Persons with a Physical

Disability, an Intellectual Disability, or
a Related Condition under NRS 427A

/s/ Anna Gresl

Anna Gresl, an employee of
CLAGGETT & SYKES LAW FIRM


mailto:mparra@lacsn.org
mailto:scardenas@lacsn.org
mailto:emikesell@lacsn.org
mailto:jrichards@adsd.nv.gov

EXHIBIT 1

EXHIBIT 1



LAS _VEGAS, NV 89178
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® SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA
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